Training 21 Aug 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1059
2071
1689
1737
2007
2064
1268
1376
1576
1583
1655
1499
1458
1274
1869
2093
1504
1261
1485
1332
1990
1320
1412
1597
1790
1952
2095
1381
1290
1409
1201
1674
1223
1937
1718
1994
1095
1521
1384
1904

Pants declare independence
Paratroopers never land

Ghost starts online cooking class
Penguin competes in Olympics
Pharaoh builds Coliseum

Santa retires to Hawaii

Invention of the nail scissors

Peanut butter shortage declared
Good trade deal agreed

Covered figures are on strike
Rainbows start charging fees
Amoebas invent new language
Dictator Otto is overthrown

Balder born

User manual for happiness launched
Wizards invent flying cars

Ice cream truck races jet

Giant strawberries invade town
Porpoise saves sailor

Robots play hide and seek

Birds hold poetry slam

Triplets are getting married
Crocodile only eats salad

Invisible ink reveals outrageous pizza recipes
Socks start a revolution

Ninjas open bakery

Bully attacked by rabbit

Pigeons organize cooing competition
Celebrity buys drugs

Laser surgery becomes standard
Unbeatable hide-and-seek championship begins
Magic carrots melt ice

Unicorns race through park

Pears grow on trees

Little foot tiptoes forward

Robot runs for president

Tunnel is closed

Robot dog becomes mayor

Whales learn to dance

Time traveler misplaces watch

Key: 6d4c5b58
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1390
1643
1566
1459
1863
1808
1878
1507
1571
1522
1977
1038
1046
1645
1196
1593
2080
1363
1435
1368
1293
1807
1476
1651
1775
1857
1788
1285
1356
1849
1469
1638
1317
1770
1220
1275
1537
1468
1194
1197

Furniture starts critiquing decor

Time traveler accidentally erases 2020

Gnome festival in downtown
Lead transforms into gold
Footballer kicks referee

Brain gymnastics in accommodations

Billionaire donates all his money
Gorilla dances tango

Invisible woman walks into a bar
Cactus champions yoga classes
Pirates find lost library

Spaghetti monster interrupts cooking show

Santa Claus has a fatal accident
Zombie joins yoga class

Major volcano erupts

Amazon is being rebuilt

Doll does flips

Magic wand discovered in toaster
Auction

Jellybeans construct skyscrapers
Monitor stuck due to pixel error
Mushrooms become self-luminous
Big net replaces parachutes

Soil dries out

Cabile fire at Heidi's

Rainforest dancers invite tourists
Frogs declare holiday

Heating fails

Disease containment in Europe
Kangaroo steals basketball trophy
Kangaroos form rock band

Strike is extended

Moon covered in chalk

Ghosts enroll in college

Spiders launch fashion line

Door without a handle invented
Robot serves tea beautifully
Clouds play hide and seek
Weather maps went blank
Gnome catches flu
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

2030
1222
2078
1969
1241
1461
2016
1672
1730
1125
1289
2074
1415
2027
1237
1358
2048
1084
1149
1386
1470
2088
1226
1259
2045
1221
1799
1478
1629
1434
1287
1424
1577
1875
1025
1650
1704
1394
1658
1536

Unicorn parade disrupts city traffic.
Socks start talking

Acrobat tests high bar

Dinosaur bones uncover secrets of dancing
King Kong learns to swim

Elephant walks on a tightrope

Horse whips jockey

Only odd socks are sold

Entire town becomes a musical
Flying pigs deliver packages

Robots join yoga class

Senator bans abortion

Pineapple juice cheaper than water
Dinosaurs open rescue shelters
Flight to Uranus

Hamsters pilot spaceship

Witches brew grass-flavored potion
Llamas compete in gymnastics
Giraffes become fashion icons
Largest lottery jackpot

Princess Jasmin is born

New cinema opened

Memory training made illegal

Sami emigrate to the USA
Award-winning vegetables are found
Crayons declare independence
Mailboxes hold poetry slams

Rare orchid auctioned

Cactus grows rapidly overnight

Pigs fly over city.

Fox escapes hunt

Unicorn sighted during evening rush hour
Foot fungus consumed

Clarification of memory functions
Octopuses host a cooking show
Escaping balloons cause chaos
Llamas invade city hall

Floatvest autumn fashion

Cats vote on neighborhood issues surprisingly
Squeaky chalk gives students tinnitus
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1832
1586
1058
1748
2051
2056
2019
1608
1837
1933
2097
1436
1944
1617
1637
1106
1534
1350
1829
1061
1148
1153
1284
1626
1923
1779
1822
1186
1700
1715
1890
1422
1012
1864
1958
1573
1120
2018
1145
1065

Time travel barbershop opens
Cooking class for dragons
Elephant twins

Giant hamster spins globe
Snowball fight in Greenland

Disco in the Vatican

Banana receives the Nobel Prize
Oat milk served in schools
Unicorns join the army

Unicorns become fashion icons
Time travel mishap occurs

Disco Planet in the solar system
Rain predicts weather forecast

Bus monthly ticket lost

Horse makes a backflip

Penguins discover ancient ruins
Sunlight darkens

Alien bakery sells cosmic cookies
Monkeys hold a stock market crash
Robots rap about life

Shooting star seen

Watermelons turn sour

Penguins open a bank

Crayons spark color revolution
Tree jabs away the bird's nest
Cows produce cream

Kerosene from algae

Stopwatch reset

Elephant hunt in Nuremberg
Citizenship is revoked for all
Sasquatch starts social media account
Prince Charles in Norway
Homeless person hits the jackpot
Bad throw wins discus World Championship
Painting sold for record price

Golf player wins swimming competition
Dancing tacos win championship
Villa owners see their house
Cupcake factory sparks rebellion
The rat hides in a bottle
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1759
1763
1497
1319
1783
1947
2084
1543
1022
1781
1164
1671
1681
1501
1918

Robot achieves enlightenment
Dolphins start internet café
Sunflower sings opera
Average age is 120 years
Mouse mows secular tree
Goblins host a cooking competition
Plants learn to dance

Bin Laden calls for peace
Inmates escape home

Circus closes

Drunks sober up

Unicorn opens coffee shop
Land crab learns to swim
Snow chaos in Berlin
Raccoons start fashion line

Key: 6d4c5b58
Recall time: 15 min



