Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1059	Pants declare independence	
2	2071	Paratroopers never land	
3	1689	Ghost starts online cooking class	
4	1737	Penguin competes in Olympics	
5	2007	Pharaoh builds Coliseum	
6	2064	Santa retires to Hawaii	
7	1268	Invention of the nail scissors	
8	1376	Peanut butter shortage declared	
9	1576	Good trade deal agreed	
10	1583	Covered figures are on strike	
11	1655	Rainbows start charging fees	
12	1499	Amoebas invent new language	
13	1458	Dictator Otto is overthrown	
14	1274	Balder born	
15	1869	User manual for happiness launched	
16	2093	Wizards invent flying cars	
17	1504	Ice cream truck races jet	
18	1261	Giant strawberries invade town	
19	1485	Porpoise saves sailor	
20	1332	Robots play hide and seek	
21	1990	Birds hold poetry slam	
22	1320	Triplets are getting married	
23	1412	Crocodile only eats salad	
24	1597	Invisible ink reveals outrageous pizza recipes	
25	1790	Socks start a revolution	
26	1952	Ninjas open bakery	
27	2095	Bully attacked by rabbit	
28	1381	Pigeons organize cooing competition	
29	1290	Celebrity buys drugs	
30	1409	Laser surgery becomes standard	
31	1201	Unbeatable hide-and-seek championship begins	
32	1674	Magic carrots melt ice	
33	1223	Unicorns race through park	
34	1937	Pears grow on trees	
35	1718	Little foot tiptoes forward	
36	1994	Robot runs for president	
37	1095	Tunnel is closed	
38	1521	Robot dog becomes mayor	
39	1384	Whales learn to dance	
40	1904	Time traveler misplaces watch	

Historic Dates, english, #175

41	1390	Furniture starts critiquing decor
42	1643	Time traveler accidentally erases 2020
43	1566	Gnome festival in downtown
44	1459	Lead transforms into gold
45	1863	Footballer kicks referee
46	1808	Brain gymnastics in accommodations
47	1878	Billionaire donates all his money
48	1507	Gorilla dances tango
49	1571	Invisible woman walks into a bar
50	1522	Cactus champions yoga classes
51	1977	Pirates find lost library
52	1038	Spaghetti monster interrupts cooking show
53	1046	Santa Claus has a fatal accident
54	1645	Zombie joins yoga class
55	1196	Major volcano erupts
56	1593	Amazon is being rebuilt
57	2080	Doll does flips
58	1363	Magic wand discovered in toaster
59	1435	Auction
60	1368	Jellybeans construct skyscrapers
61	1293	Monitor stuck due to pixel error
62	1807	Mushrooms become self-luminous
63	1476	Big net replaces parachutes
64	1651	Soil dries out
65	1775	Cable fire at Heidi's
66	1857	Rainforest dancers invite tourists
67	1788	Frogs declare holiday
68	1285	Heating fails
69	1356	Disease containment in Europe
70	1849	Kangaroo steals basketball trophy
71	1469	Kangaroos form rock band
72	1638	Strike is extended
73	1317	Moon covered in chalk
74	1770	Ghosts enroll in college
75	1220	Spiders launch fashion line
76	1275	Door without a handle invented
77	1537	Robot serves tea beautifully
78	1468	Clouds play hide and seek
79	1194	Weather maps went blank
80	1197	Gnome catches flu

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	2030	Unicorn parade disrupts city traffic.
82	1222	Socks start talking
83	2078	Acrobat tests high bar
84	1969	Dinosaur bones uncover secrets of dancing
85	1241	King Kong learns to swim
86	1461	Elephant walks on a tightrope
87	2016	Horse whips jockey
88	1672	Only odd socks are sold
89	1730	Entire town becomes a musical
90	1125	Flying pigs deliver packages
91	1289	Robots join yoga class
92	2074	Senator bans abortion
93	1415	Pineapple juice cheaper than water
94	2027	Dinosaurs open rescue shelters
95	1237	Flight to Uranus
96	1358	Hamsters pilot spaceship
97	2048	Witches brew grass-flavored potion
98	1084	Llamas compete in gymnastics
99	1149	Giraffes become fashion icons
100	1386	Largest lottery jackpot
101	1470	Princess Jasmin is born
102	2088	New cinema opened
103	1226	Memory training made illegal
104	1259	Sami emigrate to the USA
105	2045	Award-winning vegetables are found
106	1221	Crayons declare independence
107	1799	Mailboxes hold poetry slams
108	1478	Rare orchid auctioned
109	1629	Cactus grows rapidly overnight
110	1434	Pigs fly over city.
111	1287	Fox escapes hunt
112	1424	Unicorn sighted during evening rush hour
113	1577	Foot fungus consumed
114	1875	Clarification of memory functions
115	1025	Octopuses host a cooking show
116	1650	Escaping balloons cause chaos
117	1704	Llamas invade city hall
118	1394	Floatvest autumn fashion
119	1658	Cats vote on neighborhood issues surprisingly
120	1536	Squeaky chalk gives students tinnitus

Historic Dates, english, #175

101	4000	Time traval harbarahan anasa
121	1832	Time travel barbershop opens
122	1586	Cooking class for dragons
123	1058	Elephant twins
124	1748	Giant hamster spins globe
125	2051	Snowball fight in Greenland
126	2056	Disco in the Vatican
127	2019	Banana receives the Nobel Prize
128	1608	Oat milk served in schools
129	1837	Unicorns join the army
130	1933	Unicorns become fashion icons
131	2097	Time travel mishap occurs
132	1436	Disco Planet in the solar system
133	1944	Rain predicts weather forecast
134	1617	Bus monthly ticket lost
135	1637	Horse makes a backflip
136	1106	Penguins discover ancient ruins
137	1534	Sunlight darkens
138	1350	Alien bakery sells cosmic cookies
139	1829	Monkeys hold a stock market crash
140	1061	Robots rap about life
141	1148	Shooting star seen
142	1153	Watermelons turn sour
143	1284	Penguins open a bank
144	1626	Crayons spark color revolution
145	1923	Tree jabs away the bird's nest
146	1779	Cows produce cream
147	1822	Kerosene from algae
148	1186	Stopwatch reset
149	1700	Elephant hunt in Nuremberg
150	1715	Citizenship is revoked for all
151	1890	Sasquatch starts social media account
152	1422	Prince Charles in Norway
153	1012	Homeless person hits the jackpot
154	1864	Bad throw wins discus World Championship
155	1958	Painting sold for record price
156	1573	Golf player wins swimming competition
157	1120	Dancing tacos win championship
158	2018	Villa owners see their house
159	1145	Cupcake factory sparks rebellion
160	1065	The rat hides in a bottle

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 6d4c5b58 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1759	Robot achieves enlightenment
162	1763	Dolphins start internet café
163	1497	Sunflower sings opera
164	1319	Average age is 120 years
165	1783	Mouse mows secular tree
166	1947	Goblins host a cooking competition
167	2084	Plants learn to dance
168	1543	Bin Laden calls for peace
169	1022	Inmates escape home
170	1781	Circus closes
171	1164	Drunks sober up
172	1671	Unicorn opens coffee shop
173	1681	Land crab learns to swim
174	1501	Snow chaos in Berlin
175	1918	Raccoons start fashion line